Institution

Augusta University

Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University

University of Georgia

University System of Georgia
Semester Credit Hours Summary
Spring 2023
Census 1 Courses Only

Changes
Spring 2023 | Spring 2022 | Number of Percent
Credit Hours = Credit Hours = Credit Hours Change
157,264 152,730 4,534 3.0%
412,370.5 398,947 13,4235 3.4%
516,849 516,212 637 0.1%
519,177.8 507,679.6 11,498.2

Lower
35,737
117,656
306,896

196,711

Upper
27,223
111,733
137,902

202,126.8

Grad/Prof
94,304
182,981.5
72,051

120,340
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Georgia Southern University
Kennesaw State University
University of West Georgia

Valdosta State University

268,796 283,865 -15,069 -5.3%
458,951 454,746 4,205 0.9%
111,932 116,157 -4,225 -3.6%

92,395 106,171 -13,776 -13.0%

150,778
259,652
52,759
40,502

94,801
171,844
39,894
35,688

23,217
27,455
19,279
16,205

Comprehensive Universities 932,074 960,939 -28,865 mm 342,227 86,156

Albany State University

Clayton State University

Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University

Georgia College & State University
Georgia Southwestern State University
Middle Georgia State University
Savannah State University

University of North Georgia

61,485 59,421 2,064
51,924 57,657 -5,733 -9.9%
72,235 72,186 49 0.1%
28,223 29,153 -930 -3.2%
73,452 76,725.5 -3,273.5 -4.3%
27,879 27,247 632 2.3%
63,725 61,334 2,391 3.9%
31,955 33,209 -1,254 -3.8%
177,593 183,582 -5,989 -3.3%

43,440
28,617
39,600
17,644
38,636
14,113
39,744
19,351
116,716

15,014
20,576
23,839

8,928
27,304
10,008
21,576
11,127
55,189

3,031
2,731
8,796
1,651
7,512
3,758
2,405
1,477
5,688

State Universities 588,471 600,514.5 -12,043.5 m 357,861 193,561 37,049

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Atlanta Metropolitan State College
College of Coastal Georgia

Dalton State College

East Georgia State College

Georgia Gwinnett College

Georgia Highlands College

Gordon State College

South Georgia State College

36,362 37,524 -1,162 -3.1%
10,275 9,572 703 7.3%
29,674 28,341 1,333 4.7%
43,221 42,701 520 1.2%
15,621 15,903 -282 -1.8%

120,681 113,634 7,047 6.2%
33,838 38,084 -4,246 -11.1%
28,657 25,616 3,041 11.9%
17,570 16,349 1,221

27,215

8,531
20,762
30,839
15,533
86,980
32,268
23,270

15,621

9,147
1,744
8,912
12,382
88
33,701
1,570
5,387

1,949

State Colees | wma| e mm 72580 ‘

University System Totals

Mar 10, 2023

3,462,105.3  3,464,746.1 -2,640.8 -0.1%

1,779,571

1,089,652.8

592,881.5

ADMCE208



